be materially different than the amounts presented in this projection.

The projections have been prepared based on assumption that the Effective Date of the Plan is April 30, 2010 and
assume the successful implementation of the Reorganized Debtors’ business plan.  Although the Debtors presently
intend to cause the Effective Date to occur as soon as practical following confirmation of the Plan, there can be no
assurance as to when the Effective Date will actually occur given the conditions for the Effective Date to occur
pursuant to the terms of the Plan.

The projections are based on, among other things, the following: (a) current and projected market conditions in each
of the Reorganized Debtors’ respective markets; (b) the ability to maintain sufficient working capital to fund
operations; (c) final approval by the FCC to permit the Transfer of Control (as described in the Disclosure
Statement); and (d) confirmation of the Plan.

3

Projected Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet – April 30, 2010
(Unaudited)
(Dollars in Millions)

Balance Sheet

Projected Pro Forma
Pre-Confirmation Reorganized

April 30, 2010 Recapitalization April 30, 2010
Balance Sheet Adjustments Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash $94.8 (22.6) (a) $72.2
Net Accounts Receivable 130.3 -- 130.3
Prepaid Expenses & Other Current Assets 18.9 (9.0) 9.9
Total Current Assets 244.1 (31.6) 212.5

Long Term Assets
Net Property, Plant & Equipment 200.0 -- 200.0
Net Intangible Assets 953.4 558.3 (b) 1,511.6
Net Other Assets 22.4 (3.0) 19.4
Total Long Term Assets 1,175.8 555.3 1,731.0

Total Assets $1,419.8 $523.7 $1,943.5

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable, Accrued Liabilities & Other 66.0 (48.7) (c) 17.3
Existing Debt

Revolver 140.4 (140.4) (d) --
Term Loan - Tranche A 543.8 (543.8) (d) --
Term Loan - Tranche B 1,387.6 (1,387.6) (d) --
Convertible Sub. Notes 48.3 (48.3) (e) --

Interest Rate Swap Liability 72.6 (72.6) (d) --
Total Current Liabilities 2,258.7 (2,241.4) 17.3

Long Term Liabilities
Deferred Tax Liability 179.6 39.4 219.0
New Term Loan -- 762.5 (f) 762.5
Other Long-Term Liabilities 52.1 -- 52.1
Total Long Term Liabilities 231.8 801.9 1,033.6

Total Liabilities $2,490.5 ($1,439.5) $1,051.0

Equity
Existing Equity (1,070.7) 1,070.7 (g) --
New Equity -- 892.5 (g) 892.5
Total Equity (1,070.7) 1,963.2 892.5

Total Liabilities and Equity $1,419.8 $523.7 $1,943.5

4

Notes to Projected Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet – April 30, 2010

Upon emergence from chapter 11, the Reorganized Debtors will be required to adopt fresh start accounting in
accordance with U.S. GAAP, which requires the Debtors to revalue its assets and liabilities at their estimated fair
value.  Fresh start reporting reflects the value of the Reorganized Debtors as defined in the Plan.  Under fresh start
reporting, the Reorganized Debtors’ asset values are remeasured using fair value and any excess of reorganization
value over the fair value of net tangible and identifiable intangible assets and liabilities is recorded as goodwill in the